4
1
2
5
6
7
3
2

SDC SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
288
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY MODELS
2| SPECIFY VOLTAGE
3| SPECIFY FINISH
EH10 Flush Mount
EH20  Semi-Flush Mount
EH30  Surface Mount
EH40 Floor Mount, Single
EH42 Floor Mount, Double
1224 12/24VAC/DC
24120 24VAC/DC/120VAC
24220 24VAC/DC/220VAC
A Chrome Powder Coat
P 625 Chrome Plated
C 605 Brass Plated
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  EH30  1224  A
PERFORMANCE DATA
Model Voltage DC/mA AC/mA Terminals LB. KG.
1224
12V 40 38 C&L 30 13.6
24V 40 36 C&H 30 13.6
24120
24V 20 19 C&L 40 18.1
120V — 20 C&H 35 15.8
24220
24V 20 19 C&L 40 18.1
220V — 15 C&H 25 11.3
HIGH HOLDING FORCE / SPECIAL APPLICATIONS
Model Voltage DC/mA AC/mA Terminals LB. KG.
1224 24V 85 81 C&L 75 34.0
24120 120V — 100 C&L 110 49.8
To obtain performance values in high holding force table above apply high listed
voltage to low voltage terminals (C & L). NOTE: This configuration can only be
applied to models 1224 & 24120.
SPECIFICATIONS
Materials Zinc Alloy
Voltage Standard dual voltage AC or DC inputs of
12 & 24V, 24 & 120V, 24 & 220V models
Holding Force
Typical holding force of 25-40 pounds; performance value can
be increased to 75 lbs or 110 lbs on special applications
(see performance data)
Mount Single or double coil floor, surface, flush, or recessed mount
Total Projection
Flush mount: 2-11/32”
Semi-flush mount: 3-1/16”
Surface mount: 4-5/8”
Floor mount (single door): 5”
Floor mount (double door): 9-5/8”
Fasteners Hardware package, mounting bracket
Notes
Optional aluminum extension and misalignment rods available
Drill fixture available
Replacement catch plate and catch plate assembly available
Adhesive template included
Weight 2.0 lbs
Ac
ce
ss
or
ies
EHR02 EHR1 EHR15
EHR2 EHR3
EHR4
EHR5
HOW TO DETERMINE EXTENSION ROD
& ADJUSTABLE ROD LENGTH
Extensions Rod Application: Refer to Fig. I for  Aligned Catch Plate and Door Holder
Adjustable Rod Application:
 Refer to Fig. II for Misaligned Catch Plate and Door Holder
 1. Hold door open at desired position.

EHRA15 1-1/2” Adjustable Extension Rod
EHRA4 4” Adjustable Extension Rod
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY MODELS
2| SPECIFY FINISH
A Chrome Powder Coat
P 625 Chrome Plated
C 605 Brass Plated
Accessories
SDC SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
290
EHBB SURFACE BACK BOX
2-25/32” x 4-7/8” x 1-1/2”
Supplied with EH30, EH40, EH42
EHCP CATCH PLATE
Replacement for the catch
plate assembly
EHDF DRILLING FIXTURE
Attach to door for quick and
accurate hole location
EHW EXTENSION WRENCHES
Used to tighten extension rods
to catch plate assembly
EHSB CATCH PLATE ASSEMBLY
Swivel design allows catch disc to
move in all directions to assist with
slight misalignment issues
ACCESSORIES
Ac
ce
ss
or
ies
SDC SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
291
SDC’s WRC Series 2-Channel wireless transmitter/
receiver solution is specifically designed to  be used
as a receptionist button or remote release for single or
dual door access control applications. Receiver has the
capacity to learn up to 30 fixed transmitter codes using
the onboard learning button and status LED.
WRC-R2 433MHz Two Channel
Wireless Receiver
WRC-2B 433MHz Two Button Pendant
Wireless Transmitter
MODELS
WRC Series
2 Channel Wireless 433MHz Transmitter & Receiver
• Transmitts and Receives at 433.92MHz Frequency
• Transmitter operates with WRC-R2
• Transmitter features Pendant Keychain type housing
• Receiver includes 12”, 8-Wire Pigtail for Quick
Installation
• Capacity to learn up to 30 Transmitters codes per
Receiver unit via onboard Learning Button and Status
LED
• 4 field-selectable Operation Modes:
Timed (3s): Remote button “A” activates relay “A” for 3
seconds (fixed); remote button “B” activates relay “B” for 3